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F-35 Lightning II 
The Centerpiece for 21st Century Global Security 

Keith P. Knotts 
F-35 Business Development - Canada July 9, 2013 
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F-35 Value Proposition 

An Effective Coalition 

 STOVL - 340 
CV 340 - 340 

Partner 
Countries 

660 

FMS Firm 
61 

FMS 
Projection 

758 

USAF 
1763 

Economies of Scale 

3,922 Aircraft 

Counters Current and 
Future Threats 3,922 Aircraft 
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CTOL 18,500 lbs 
STOVL 14,000 lbs 
CV 20,000 lbs 

Advanced Stealth 

Fundamental 5TH Gen Design Features Can Not Be Retrofitted 

Curved Diverterless Inlets, 
“Buried”  Engine 

Composite Structure 

Radar Absorbing 
Material (RAM) 

Large Capacity 
Internal Fuel Tanks 

Embedded 
Antennas 

Weapons Carried 
Internally 

Aircraft Shaping  
and Edge Alignment 

Low-Emission Radar 
and Avionics 

Low Observable 
Seams, RAM Seals 

Internal Fuel Tanks 

Internal Stores Carriage 

Fixed Array Radar 
Engine Inlets 

Reduced Signature Nozzles 

Full Line-of-Sight Blockage 
Aligned Edges 
Embedded Antennas 
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F-35 Reach and Persistence 

Greater than 700nm Radius in Both A-A and A-G Configurations 
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Electro-Optical  
Targeting  
System RWR Antennae 

Active 
Electronically 
Scanned Array 

(AESA) 

F-35 Mission Systems Coverage 
AESA/DAS/RWR/EOTS – All Integral to the Aircraft (No Pods) 

Electronic 
Support 

Measures 

Network Connectivity 
•Data Links 
•SINCGARS 
•Have Quick 
•MADL 

Emitter 
Locating 

DAS Apertures 
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0 2 4 6 8 10

Total Lines of Code

Coded to Date

In Lab Test Integration

In Flight Test

8.6M 

96% 

88% 

88% 

Airborne Software 
As of 31 May 2013 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited. 

Block 2B Released – Flying on Aircraft Today 
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F-35 Test Progress 

LOCKHEED MARTIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION ~50% Flight Test Completed by End of 2013 

Flight Test Points 

100% 

100% 

97% 

100% 

82% 

84% 

84% 

94% 

66% 

60% 

64% 

76% 

48% 

42% 

49% 

59% 

27% 

32% 

39% 

43% 

F-35 MS

F-35C FS

F-35B FS

F-35A FS

2013 2014 2015 

13,753 

19,342 

13,891 

9,928 

 Total  56,914 

2012 2016 
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F-35 Production Plan 

Buy Year 
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USAF USDoN International

USAF 
1,763 

DoN 
680 

Partner 
Countries 

660 

FMS Firm, 
61 

FMS 
Projection 

750 

Aircraft in Flow 
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F -35 Production Status 
PAX NAS (9) 

(Test) 

Eglin AFB (23) 
(Training) 

MCAS Yuma (6) 
(Ops) 

CTOL STOVL CV 

Fort Worth Plant (24) 

235 Aircraft Delivered/On Order 

LRIP 2 (12 A/C) 

LRIP 3 (17 A/C) 

In Assembly 

LRIP 4 (32 A/C) 

LRIP 5 (32 A/C) 

Rolled Out 

LRIP 6 (36 A/C) 

LRIP 7 (37 A/C) 

LRIP 8 (48 A/C) 

SDD  (19 A/C) 
LRIP 1 (2 A/C) 

Nellis AFB (4) 
(Ops) • 86 Aircraft Rolled Out 

• 75 Aircraft Flying 

Edwards AFB (12) (Ops/Test) 

235 Aircraft Delivered or On Order 
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2006-2013 Cumulative Flights 
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F-35 Deliveries Through 2018 

United 
Kingdom (9) 

MOB 

Australia (2) 

Williamtown 

Italy (11) 

Amendola 
Grottaglie 

Turkey (20) 

Malatya 

Norway (9) 

Orland 

Global Deployment 

CTOL STOVL CV 

FMS (46) 

U.S. 
Services Partners Sites Aircraft 

3 8 18 464 

As of 31 May 2013 
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Program Building Momentum 

Eight International Countries Under Contract 

Netherlands Votes Down Reevaluation in April 

Norway Announces Full Funding of Program in April 

Australia Reaffirms Commitment to 100 Aircraft in May 

Israel/Japan Under Contract  
  - Delivery in 2016 

U.S. Services Announce F-35 IOC Dates 
 - F-35B Dec 2015 (USMC) 
 - F-35A Dec 2016 (USAF) 
 - F-35C Feb 2019 (USN) 

Korea FX Selection Expected Soon 

Canada Executing 7-Point Plan 

 

 

International Partners Supporting Program 
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited. 
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Current  U.S.  Gov’t  F-35A Price Estimate 
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Price Includes Aircraft, Mission Systems, Engine, and Concurrency 
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LRIP 5 Settlement 
Aircraft Price  
With Engines 
$120M FY12$ 
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F-35 Production Growth vs. 4th-Gen 

Enables Long Term Relevance and Savings 

Capacity for New FMS Customers 

Canada 

Australia 

Turkey 

Italy 

United Kingdom 

Netherlands 

Denmark 

Norway 

F-35 Production – U.S. and Partners 

Worldwide 4th  Gen 
Program of Record 

4th Gen A

4th Gen B

4th Gen C

4th Gen D
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Canadian Industrial Participation 
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Questions 
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